_STAR TREK__
PAIGNS BEYOND

“The Crucible”

1

1201w




THE CRUCIBLE

Suggested Eras: The Original Series, The Next Generation

The Crucible is one of the nicknames for the region of space between Psi Octanis and Tau Centauri. In the twenty-
second century, this region of space is only beginning to be settled and explored by the Federation, with no contact as
yet with the Zakdorn. By the twenty-third century, the Zakdorn have joined the Federation, and Deep Space Six
established. Complicating exploration is the proximity of the Romulan Star Empire, and vast regions of unexplored
space and species. A TOS campaign launches from either Starbase 84 or Starbase 247, and there has not yet been contact
with the Zakdorn, nor a Deep Space Six.

The following lists suggest missions for specific hexes in this region, but feel free to add other adventures as
desired. Missions have been selected to fit with the TOS era, but are easily adjusted for the TNG era of play.

Source of missions: If you are running the mini-campaign from the Tricorder Starter Set, a location has been suggested.
The next set is taken from free Mission Brief collections from Modiphius. The final set is TOS era adventures taken from
diverse sources published by Modiphius.

1101

1102
1103
1104
1105
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1601

1602
1701
1702
1703
1704
1801
1802
1803
1901

"Keyhole of Eternity"

"Runaway Brain”

"The Space Between"

"Cat's Meow"

"A Wolf In Sheep's Clothing"
"Dinner And A Show"

"In Pale Battalions Go"

"The Planet Next Door"
"Vent Qui Rend Fou"

"The Star Burp"

"Frontier Diplomacy Blues"
"Refugees”

"Origin Unknown"

"Ghost Town"

"Hornet's Nest"

"Devourer”

"Treasure of the Spindrift"
"Suffer the Little Children"
"Pulsar Navigation"
"Stitches In Time And Space”
"Gunboat Diplomacy"
"Jaded Scorpion”

"Wreck of the Stardust Ascendant”
"First, Do No Harm"

"Tug of War"

"The Edge of Eternity”

"The Experimenters"
"Darwin's Derelict"

"The Maelstrom Imperative"

"Freedom of the Mind"

"The Burning"

"Hard Rock Catastrophe”

"Plato's Cave"

"The Whole of the Law"

"A Forest Apart”

"A World With A Bluer Sun"
"Drawing Deeply From The Well"
"No Good Deed"

(Tricorder Set Mini-Campaign)

(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:
(MB:

(MB:

Ancient Civilizations)
Anomalies)
Spacewrecks)
Moysteries)

First Contacts)

Cold War)

First Contacts)
Spacewrecks)
Dangers In Space)
Moysteries)

Cold War)
Spacewrecks)
Mysteries)

Ancient Civilizations)
Psychic Incursions)
Spacewrecks)
Mysteries)

Dangers In Space)
Spacewrecks)

Cold War)

First Contacts)
Spacewrecks)
Mysteries)
Spacewrecks)

Cold War)

Ancient Civilizations)
Ancient Civilizations)
Moysteries)

Psychic Incursions)

(STA Module)
(STA Module)
(Strange New Worlds)
(Strange New Worlds)
(STA Module)
(STA Module)

(Strange New Worlds)
(Strange New Worlds)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -4 = L L

e S ) g S

CONTINUINGMISSIONSTA.COM

2



