## LSTAR TREKL CAMPAIGNS BEYOND

"The Crucible"



## THE CRUCIBLE

## Suggested Eras: The Original Series, The Next Generation

The Crucible is one of the nicknames for the region of space between Psi Octanis and Tau Centauri. In the twentysecond century, this region of space is only beginning to be settled and explored by the Federation, with no contact as yet with the Zakdorn. By the twenty-third century, the Zakdorn have joined the Federation, and Deep Space Six established. Complicating exploration is the proximity of the Romulan Star Empire, and vast regions of unexplored space and species. A TOS campaign launches from either Starbase 84 or Starbase 247, and there has not yet been contact with the Zakdorn, nor a Deep Space Six.

The following lists suggest missions for specific hexes in this region, but feel free to add other adventures as desired. Missions have been selected to fit with the TOS era, but are easily adjusted for the TNG era of play.

Source of missions: If you are running the mini-campaign from the Tricorder Starter Set, a location has been suggested. The next set is taken from free Mission Brief collections from Modiphius. The final set is TOS era adventures taken from diverse sources published by Modiphius.

1101	"Keyhole of Eternity"	(Tricorder Set Mini-Campaign)	
1102	"Runaway Brain"	(MB: Ancient Civilizations)	
1102	"The Space Between"	(MB: Anomalies)	
1103	"Cat's Meow"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1105	"A Wolf In Sheep's Clothing"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1201	"Dinner And A Show"	(MB: First Contacts)	
1201	"In Pale Battalions Go"	(MB: Cold War)	
1203	"The Planet Next Door"	(MB: First Contacts)	
1204	"Vent Qui Rend Fou"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1205	"The Star Burp"	(MB: Dangers In Space)	
1301	"Frontier Diplomacy Blues"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1302	"Refugees"	(MB: Cold War)	
1303	"Origin Unknown"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1304	"Ghost Town"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1305	"Hornet's Nest"	(MB: Ancient Civilizations)	
1306	"Devourer"	(MB: Psychic Incursions)	
1401	"Treasure of the Spindrift"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1402	"Suffer the Little Children"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1403	"Pulsar Navigation"	(MB: Dangers In Space)	
1404	"Stitches In Time And Space"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1405	"Gunboat Diplomacy"	(MB: Cold War)	
1406	"Jaded Scorpion"	(MB: First Contacts)	
1501	"Wreck of the Stardust Ascendant"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1502	"First, Do No Harm"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1503	"Tug of War"	(MB: Spacewrecks)	
1504	"The Edge of Eternity"	(MB: Cold War)	
1505	"The Experimenters"	(MB: Ancient Civilizations)	
1506	"Darwin's Derelict"	(MB: Ancient Civilizations)	
1601	"The Maelstrom Imperative"	(MB: Mysteries)	
1602	"Freedom of the Mind"	(MB: Psychic Incursions)	
1701	"The Burning"	(STA Module)	
1702	"Hard Rock Catastrophe"	(STA Module)	
1703	"Plato's Cave"	(Strange New Worlds)	
1704	"The Whole of the Law"	(Strange New Worlds)	
1801	"A Forest Apart"	(STA Module)	
1802	"A World With A Bluer Sun"	(STA Module)	
1803	"Drawing Deeply From The Well"	(Strange New Worlds)	
1901	"No Good Deed"	(Strange New Worlds)	